Student Athlete
Brady Anderson
Matt Baker

Yaakou Bloch

Carl Broghammer
Christopher Brassell
Marcus Edgington
Jarrett Edison

Mark Fiala

Jonathan Gappmaier

Matt Gille

Wade Gobin
Thomas Grasz|
Landon Hall
Ethan Harris
Nate Herda
Jacob D. Horn
Jacob Kahnke
Jordan Larsen
Matthew Lenagh
Cody Lensing
Zachary Lundgren
Luke McPeek
Matt Meuleners
Lucas Munkelwitz
Shane Nolan

Kyle Pedretti
Luke Rynish
Mitchell Schultz
Benjamin Sergent
Jordan Shields
Josh Shields
Ethan Swope
Ronald Tetreault
Tel Todd

Kenny Trumbetta
Jesse Westphal
Joseph Wilson

Student Athlete
Islam Abitov

Ryan Bohince
Adam Carey
Jacob Cole

Jayd Docken
Tony D'Urso
Collin Engelhardt
Kazuhiro Fujinawa
Daniel Genetin
Chad Gibson
Trison Graham
Trevor Grant

Zev Green

Matt Greene
Martin Hagen
Ethan Hildebrandt
Jacob R. Horn

2011-2012 DIVISION Il ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAM
(Selected by the NCAA Division Il Wrestling Coaches Association)

School

University of Mary

Maryville University

American International College
Upper lowa University

St. Cloud State University

Augustana College

University of Central Oklahoma
University of Nebraska at Kearney
Colorado Mesa University

University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Upper lowa University

Ashland University

Limestone College

University of Indianapolis

Augustana College

St. Cloud State University

St. Cloud State University

Colorado School of Mines

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Augustana College

University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
Adams State College

Northern State University

St. Cloud State University

University of North Carolina-Pembroke
Upper lowa University

University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Upper lowa University

University of Findlay

Mercyhurst University

Mercyhurst University

Gannon University

American International College
Minnesota State University Mankato
Seton Hill University

Minnesota State University Mankato
University of Nebraska at Kearney

School

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Mercyhurst University

Colorado State University-Pueblo
Newman University

Augustana College

Mercyhurst University

University of Mary

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Ashland University

Northern State University

University of Central Oklahoma
Colorado State University-Pueblo

Lake Erie College

Western State College

Southwest Minnesota State University
Southwest Minnesota State University
St. Cloud State University

FIRST TEAM

Class Academic Major

JR Exercise Science

JR Biology

GR Business

SO Management

JR Communication Arts

SR Physics

SR Biology

SO Business

JR Business Administration

IR Sports Management

JR Marketing

GR Accounting

SR Biology

SR Elementary Education

JR Exercise Science

SR Technology Management

JR Sports Management

SR Civil Engineering

FR Industrial Distribution

SR Biochemistry/Philosophy

SR Environmental Studies

GR Counseling

JR Sports Performance

SR Criminal Justice

SR Physical Education

SR Physical Education

SR Math Education

JR Agricultural Business

SO Computer Science

JR Sports Medicine

GR Organizational Leadership

SR Chemistry

JR General Business

SR Human Biology

GR Business

JR Law Enforcement

SR Organizational Communication
SECOND TEAM

Class Academic Major

JR Business Economics

SO Graphic Design

JR Business

SO Business

FR Sports Management

JR Biology

JR Business

SR Sports Administration

JR Education

JR Elementary Education

JR Engineering Physics

SO Biology

SO Sports Psychology

FR Business Administration

SR Agriculture Business

SO Math Education

JR Electrical Engineering

Overall
GPA
3.80
3.77
3.85
3.31
3.83
3.82
3.48
3.70
3.50
3.02
3.42
3.50
3.82
3.50
3.28
3.10
3.33
3.92
3.53
3.96
3.23
3.77
3.07
3.06
3.39
3.04
3.45
3.87
3.60
3.03
3.33
3.36
3.30
3.76
3.35
3.65
3.02

Overall
GPA
3.65
3.13
3.02
3.76
3.41
3.94
3.69
3.31
3.07
3.37
3.26
3.41
3.59
3.46
3.53
3.80
3.74

Career
Record
57-34
86-33
52-51
59-20
27-12
95-37
121-53
52-25
53-30
93-34
63-31
64-50
70-29
81-43
107-30
49-20
92-11
81-45
29-12
64-24
75-30
70-24
75-18
104-37
102-35
96-31
145-35
67-27
53-28
58-17
98-21
76-41
91-30
92-55
96-35
51-40
65-18

Career
Record
44-31
50-30
50-37
35-26
20-8
22-43
32-28
32-56
54-32
34-34
69-31
44-28
32-29
30-6
29-24
34-24
57-39

Season
Record
19-9
336
14-9
28-9
15-7
22-4
30-10
20-13
26-8
17-8
30-14
23-12
17-9
16-8
21-2
17-7
33-2
16-5
29-12
15-5
27-5
22-4
28-2
25-5
35-7
18-3
41-4
23-8
53-27
18-3
9-4
18-5
25-6
29-11
32-1
24-11
26-8

Season
Record
8-4
28-15
17-9
28-14
20-8

5-8
16-10
8-11
17-11
13-7

9-2
21-15
18-15
30-6
18-10
17-11
12-14



Pat Leahy

John Lindquist
Micah Larson
David Lopez

Sam Mangum
James Maus
Brendan McKeown
Benjamin McPhail
lan Muirhead
Taylor Nagel
Tyler Nelson

Nick Nichols
Matthew Oliver
Ronald Oswald
Bradley Price
Justin Reinsma
Andrew Reggi
Nicholas Ridgeway
Lorenzo Serna
Scott Spreng
Tyler Tesny
Matthew Turek
Adam Walters
Chris Watson

Jeff Weiss

Jordan White
Cole Wilson

Arik Yde

Student Athlete
lan Abplanalp
Elias Arias

Benny Armstrong
Eric Badertscher
Kyle Begg
Vladimir Bereshchenko
Samuel Brehm
Todd Brier
Ashton Brown
Scott Bulzan

Pat Carter

Matt Clark
Christian Comito
Timothy Crocker
Benton Crow
Tom Davies
Weston Davis
Trevor Donarski
Trevor Duke

Adli Edwards
Dave Edwards
Brendan Eichmann
Jeremy Espinoza
William Evans
Alexander Folk
Warren Galloway
Kevin Gaughan
Joel Geders
Otilio Gonzalez
lan Grecco

Ryan Gregory
Baker Haar
Derek Hahn
Justin Harold

Mercyhurst University

Shippensburg University

Southwest Minnesota State University
University of Indianapolis

Western State College

Truman State University

East Stroudsburg University

St. Cloud State University

Northern State University

University of Mary

Colorado Mesa University

Seton Hill University

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Seton Hill University

Colorado School of Mines

Southwest Minnesota State University
San Francisco State University
University of Nebraska at Kearney
Newman University

Ashland University

Lake Erie College

Gannon University

University of Findlay

University of Central Oklahoma
University of Indianapolis

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Southwest Minnesota State University
University of Wisconsin-Parkside

School

Mercyhurst University

Colorado School of Mines

Fort Hays State University
Limestone College

Tiffin University

American International College
Gannon University

University of Central Missouri
University of Findlay

Gannon University

Mercyhurst University

University of Indianapolis

University of Nebraska at Kearney
University of Nebraska at Kearney
Northern State University
Augustana College

University of Indianapolis

Colorado Mesa University

Upper lowa University

Ashland University

University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Minnesota State University Mankato
University of Findlay

Truman State University

Minnesota State University Mankato
Truman State University

University of Indianapolis

Truman State University

San Francisco State University
Mercyhurst University

Belmont Abbey College

Northern State University
Minnesota State University Mankato
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown

Class
e}
JR
FR
FR
FR
SR
R
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR
R
SO
SR
SO
SO
R
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR

Finance/Accounting
Mathematics
Agriculture Business
Biology

Business Administration
Business

Criminal Justice
English

Biology

Exercise Science
Math Education
Sociology

Biology

Business

Chemical Engineering
Physical Education
Kinesiology

Pre-Law

Psychology

Biology

Pre-Medicine
Mathematics

History

Business Administration
Nursing

Industrial Distribution
Physical Education
Business

HONORABLE MENTION

Academic Major
Undecided

Geophysics

Biology

Business

Law Enforcement
Management

Exercise Science
Safety Management
Mathematics

Nursing

Finance

Exercise Science
Family Studies
Elementary Education
Human Performance
Biology

History Education
Kinesiology

Business Administration
Science Education
Criminal Justice
Physical Education
Business Management
Classics
Manufacturing Engineering
Exercise Science
History

Biology

Criminal Justice
Intelligence Studies
Pre-Veterinarian
Education

Business Administration
Engineering

3.51
3.54
3.70
3.75
3.19
3.28
3.47
3.88
3.65
3.13
3.62
3.23
3.61
3.12
3.88
3.07
3.60
3.54
3.46
3.73
3.28
3.62
3.40
3.40
3.20
3.61
3.39
3.60

Overall

GPA
3.48
3.03
3.05
3.27
3.28
3.32
3.29
3.68
3.28
3.32
3.33
3.57
3.08
3.45
3.07
3.43
3.57
3.49
3.29
3.26
3.48
3.11
3.08
3.65
3.01
3.19
3.82
3.16
3.00
4.00
3.25
3.01
3.06
3.49

37-67
15-18
24-26
75-62
247
65-61
26-21
11-12
28-32
48-42
44-44
36-28
42
47-25
29-59
47-23
21-13
26-13
30-28
16-20
24-20
17-12
38-21
25-14
54-35
52-70
14-3
58-52

Career

Record
7-23
13-26
16-23
7-8
5-13
16-45
28-24
26-42
33-44
7-15
22-47
8-26
48-48
19-20
27-24
16-17
10-19
43-37
16-17
20-15
7-19
44-34
42-50
1-12
11-16
19-27
5-24
4-18
25-33
4-8
23-30
10-23
7-17
1-2

11-14
87
6-12
19-16
24-7
21-17
11-6 ,
11-12
15-15
10-5
18-13
17-6
42
10-6
5-12
20-13
12-5
26-13
99
9-13
13-10
14-10
21-9
25-14
31-20
9-21
14-3
18-22

Season

Record
2-12
6-11
16-23
7-8
5-13
9-15
8-9
13-16
17-17
7-15
4-10
2-6
16-12
12-12
2-4
2-3
4-8
15-15
9-9
17-6
2-7
20-14
10-8
1-12
6-7
5-10
2-16
4-16
16-13
4-8
7-7
6-17
7-17
1-2



Zach Hayes
Aaron Heidersheid
Michael Hellman
Trent Herold
Nathaniel Hupp
Wwill James

lan Kelly

Ryan Kirby
Joshua Krupa
Charles Lear

Eric Lundgreen
Blake Lundgren
Mark Mabry
Arlen Mase
Tyler Mathison
Kriss McCleary
Steve McLeod
Kale Merrell
Myers Miller
Trent Molacek
Joey Moorhouse
Bradyn Neises
Arman Ostadsharif
Martin Patron
Jordan Powell
Thomas Redmon
Nick Rees
Helmut Renschler
Andrew Rodas
Hampton Roese
Brett Rosedale
Keith Ryan
Steven Sandefer
Stephen Smith
TJ Stanton

Seth Stonis
Parker Swanson
Louis Thornton
Braden Turner
Beau Voegeli
Randall Wagner
Joseph Wagstaff
Stephen Weimer
Trevor Wentt
Zack Wilcox
Rory Wilkinson
Derrick Williams
Travis Wokasch

The 2011-2012 Division 1! All-Academic Wrestling Team consists of 164 student-athletes from 40 universities and colleges. Thirty-seven
members were named to the first team, 45 members to the second team, and 82 were named as honorable mention. St. Cloud State
University place four members on the first team, while Augustana College and the University of Nebraska at Kearney each placed three

Truman State University

University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Limestone College

St. Cloud State University

West Liberty University

Belmont Abbey College

Belmont Abbey College

Colorado State University-Pueblo
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
Gannon University

Mercyhurst University

Northern State University

Adams State College

Gannon University

St. Cloud State University

University of Mary

Newberry College

Augustana College

University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
Southwest Minnesota State University
Maryville University

Augustana College

San Francisco State University
University of Mary

Truman State University

Truman State University

Belmont Abbey College

Truman State University

Southwest Minnesota State University
Adams State College

Maryville University

University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
University of Indianapolis

Seton Hill University

Mercyhurst University

Mercyhurst University

Augustana College

New Mexico Highlands University
East Stroudsburg University

Northern State University

Seton Hill University

West Liberty University

University of Nebraska at Kearney
King College

Maryville University

Fort Hays State University

West Liberty University

Colorado School of Mines

Exercise Science
Sports Management
Business Management
Mathematics

Biology

Sports Management
Criminal Justice

Civil Engineering
Education

English

Criminal Justice
Sports Performance
History

Pre Chiropractic
Undecided

Physical Education
Math Education
Biology

Business

Elementary Education
Communication
Sports Management
Kinesiology

Math Education
Pre-Medicine

History
English/Philosophy
History Education
Sports Management
Business Administration
Criminal Justice
Business

Physical Education
Biology

Criminal Justice
English Education
Exercise Science
Human Performance
Business Management
Education

Biology

Accounting

History

Undecided

History Education
Human Performance
Criminal Justice
Geological Enginegring

3.34
3.26
3.41
3.42
3.58
3.18
3.33
3.20
3.03
3.52
3.21
3.46
3.55
3.95
3.07
3.78
3.1
3.00
3.17
3.14
3.15
3.05
3.04
3.21
3.69
3.24
3.42
3.24
3.20
3.12
3.28
3.14
3.07
3.74
3.19
3.18
3.05
3.09
3.00
3.19
3.07
3.14
3.18
4.00
3.42
3.23
3.38
3.20

36-58
14-22
18-19
13-21
2-3
16-23
4-39
4-36
15-18
8-12
16-37
26-28
18-23
4-11
3-8
10-29
39-31
11-7
19-21
24-37
21-15
10-9
16-50
22-20
2-28
15-59
30-38
9-20
12-21
2-10
45-29
23-15
26-19
19-22
12-26
21-33
10-7
10-28
32-21
15-40
22-48
8-14
37-35
4-17
13-26
14-24
39-43
24-32

members on the first team. Four student-athletes were named to the team for the fourth time. They were Luke Rynish from the

University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Jacob D. Horn from St. Cloud State University, Ethan Harris from the University of Indianapolis, and
Jordan White from the University of Nebraska at Kearney.

The North Region dominated the academic competition with 19 of the first team selections, 15 of the second team selections, and 27 of

the honorable mention selections.

8-22
14-22
8-10
1-2
2-3
4-1
1-6
1-13
13-11
8-12
2-7
14-13
6-6
1-3
3-8
5-7
10-5

6-7
7-15
21-15
10-9
8-13
17-12
0-4
5-10
7-10
9-20
8-12
1-8
15-10
8-5
14-10
14-15
7-11
5-14
10-7
1-8
24-13
5-9
13-19
8-14
13-8
1-8

4-6
17-22
3-5

In order for a student-athlete to be nominated to the Division Il All-Academic Team, he needed to have a minimum 3.00 cumulative grade
point average on a 4.0 scale. He must also be in at least his second full year at his school, be a varsity member on his team or a key
reserve, demonstrate a degree of skill and have a minimum of two letters of recommendation (academic advisor and coach) submitted on

his behalf.



2011-2012 DIVISION Il ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAMS

TOP TWENTY TEAMS
RANK UNIVERSITY TEAM GPA
1 University of Mary 3.334
2 Truman State University 3.308
3 Augustana College 3.287
4 University of Indianapolis 3.286
5 Gannon University 3.276
6 Western State College of Colorado 3.267
7 University of Nebraska at Kearney 3.257
8 American International College 3.251
9 Southwest Minnesota State University 3.243
10 Maryville University 3.239
11 Mercyhurst University 3.232
12 Northern State University 3.229
13 Colorado Mesa University 3.204
14 University of Wisconsin-Parkside 3.172
15 Minnesota State University-Mankato 3.166
16 Colorado School of Mines 3.128
17 Upper lowa University 3.107
18 University of Findlay 3.058
19 St. Cloud State University 3.021
20 Adams State College 2.938

The University of Mary recorded the highest team grade point average (GPA) in the Nineteenth Annual Division 1l All-Academic
Wrestling Team competition and has won the Academic National Championship. This is the first time that the University of
Mary has achieved this honor. Nine other NCAA Il schools have also won the National Championship. They include the
University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Fort Hays State University, the University of Indianapolis, Colorado School of Mines, Truman
State University, West Liberty State College, Minnesota State University-Mankato, the University of Nebraska at Omaha and
the University of Nebraska at Kearney. Ten of the top twenty academic teams came from the North Region, four came from
the East Region, four came from the West, and two came from Midwest Regions. The Team GPA is calculated by averaging the
cumulative grade point averages of ten wrestlers from each team of which eight of those wrestlers must have competed in
their team's NCAA Il National Qualifying Tournament.



