2011-2012 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAM (Selected by the NCAA Division II Wrestling Coaches Association)

FIRST TEAM

		LIVOI	CAIVI			
				Overall	Career	Season
Student Athlete	School	Class	Academic Major	GPA	Record	Record
Brady Anderson	University of Mary	JR	Exercise Science	3.80	57-34	19-9
Matt Baker	Maryville University	JR	Biology	3.77	86-33	33-6
Yaakou Bloch	American International College	GR	Business	3.85	52-51	14-9
Carl Broghammer	Upper Iowa University	SO	Management	3.31	59-20	28-9
Christopher Brassell	St. Cloud State University	JR	Communication Arts	3.83	27-12	15-7
Marcus Edgington	Augustana College	SR	Physics	3.82	95-3 7	22-4
Jarrett Edison	University of Central Oklahoma	SR	Biology	3.48	121-53	30-10
Mark Fiala	University of Nebraska at Kearney	SO	Business	3.70	52-25	20-13
Jonathan Gappmaier	Colorado Mesa University	JR	Business Administration	3.50	53-30	26-8
Matt Gille	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	JR	Sports Management	3.02	93-34	17-8
Wade Gobin	Upper Iowa University	JR	Marketing	3.42	63-31	30-14
Thomas Graszl	Ashland University	GR	Accounting	3.50	64-50	23-12
Landon Hall	Limestone College	SR	Biology	3.82	70-29	17-9
Ethan Harris	University of Indianapolis	SR	Elementary Education	3.50	81-43	16-8
Nate Herda	Augustana College	JR	Exercise Science	3.28	107-30	21-2
Jacob D. Horn	St. Cloud State University	SR	Technology Management	3.10	49-20	17-7
Jacob Kahnke	St. Cloud State University	JR	Sports Management	3.33	92-11	33-2
Jordan Larsen	Colorado School of Mines	SR	Civil Engineering	3.92	81-45	16-5
Matthew Lenagh	University of Nebraska at Kearney	FR	Industrial Distribution	3.53	29-12	29-12
Cody Lensing	Augustana College	SR	Biochemistry/Philosophy	3.96	64-24	15-5
Zachary Lundgren	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	SR	Environmental Studies	3.23	75-30	27-5
Luke McPeek	Adams State College	GR	Counseling	3.77	70-24	22-4
Matt Meuleners	Northern State University	JR	Sports Performance	3.07	75-18	28-2
Lucas Munkelwitz	St. Cloud State University	SR	Criminal Justice	3.06	104-37	25-5
Shane Nolan	University of North Carolina-Pembroke	SR	Physical Education	3.39	102-35	35-7
Kyle Pedretti	Upper Iowa University	SR	Physical Education	3.04	96-31	18-3
Luke Rynish	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	SR	Math Education	3.45	145-35	41-4
Mitchell Schultz	Upper Iowa University	JR	Agricultural Business	3.87	67-27	23-8
Benjamin Sergent	University of Findlay	SO	Computer Science	3.60	53-28	53-27
Jordan Shields	Mercyhurst University	JR	Sports Medicine	3.03	58-17	18-3
Josh Shields	Mercyhurst University	GR	Organizational Leadership	3.33	98-21	9-4
Ethan Swope	Gannon University	SR	Chemistry	3.36	76-41	18-5
Ronald Tetreault	American International College	JR	General Business	3.30	91-30	25-6
Tel Todd	Minnesota State University Mankato	SR	Human Biology	3.76	92-55	29-11
Kenny Trumbetta	Seton Hill University	GR	Business	3.35	96-35	32-1
Jesse Westphal	Minnesota State University Mankato	JR	Law Enforcement	3.65	51-40	24-11
Joseph Wilson	University of Nebraska at Kearney	SR	Organizational Communication	3.02	65-18	26-8
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

SECOND TEAM

				Overall	Career	Season	
Student Athlete	School	Class	Academic Major	GPA	Record	Record	
Islam Abitov	University of Nebraska at Kearney	JR	Business Economics	3.65	44-31	8-4	
Ryan Bohince	Mercyhurst University	SO	Graphic Design	3.13	50-30	28-15	
Adam Carey	Colorado State University-Pueblo	JR	Business	3.02	50-37	17-9	
Jacob Cole	Newman University	SO	Business	3.76	35-26	28-14	
Jayd Docken	Augustana College	FR	Sports Management	3.41	20-8	20-8	
Tony D'Urso	Mercyhurst University	JR	Biology	3.94	22-43	5-8	
Collin Engelhardt	University of Mary	JR	Business	3.69	32-28	16-10	
Kazuhiro Fujinawa	University of Nebraska at Kearney	SR	Sports Administration	3.31	32-56	8-11	
Daniel Genetin	Ashland University	JR	Education	3.07	54-32	17-11	
Chad Gibson	Northern State University	JR	Elementary Education	3.37	34-34	13-7	
Trison Graham	University of Central Oklahoma	JR	Engineering Physics	3.26	69-31	9-2	
Trevor Grant	Colorado State University-Pueblo	SO	Biology	3.41	44-28	21-15	
Zev Green	Lake Erie College	SO	Sports Psychology	3.59	32-29	18-15	
Matt Greene	Western State College	FR	Business Administration	3.46	30-6	30-6	
Martin Hagen	Southwest Minnesota State University	SR	Agriculture Business	3.53	29-24	18-10	
Ethan Hildebrandt	Southwest Minnesota State University	SO	Math Education	3.80	34-24	17-11	
Jacob R. Horn	St. Cloud State University	JR	Electrical Engineering	3.74	57-39	12-14	

Pat Leahy	Mercyhurst University	SR	Finance/Accounting	3.51	37-67	11-14
John Lindquist	Shippensburg University	SO	Mathematics	3.54	15-18	8-7
Micah Larson	Southwest Minnesota State University	SO	Agriculture Business	3.70	24-26	6-12
David Lopez	University of Indianapolis	SR	Biology	3.75	75-62	19-16
Sam Mangum	Western State College	FR	Business Administration	3.19	24-7	24-7
James Maus	Truman State University	JR	Business	3.28	65-61	21-17
Brendan McKeown	East Stroudsburg University	SO	Criminal Justice	3.47	26-21	11-6 .
Benjamin McPhail	St. Cloud State University	FR	English	3.88	11-12	11-12
Ian Muirhead	Northern State University	SO	Biology	3.65	28-32	15-15
Taylor Nagel	University of Mary	SR	Exercise Science	3.13	48-42	10-5
Tyler Nelson	Colorado Mesa University	JR	Math Education	3.62	44-44	18-13
Nick Nichols	Seton Hill University	JR	Sociology	3.23	36-28	17-6
Matthew Oliver	University of Nebraska at Kearney	FR	Biology	3.61	4-2	4-2
Ronald Oswald	Seton Hill University	GR	Business	3.12	47-25	10-6
Bradley Price	Colorado School of Mines	SR	Chemical Engineering	3.88	29-59	5-12
Justin Reinsma	Southwest Minnesota State University	SO	Physical Education	3.07	47-23	20-13
Andrew Reggi	San Francisco State University	SO	Kinesiology	3.60	21-13	12-5
Nicholas Ridgeway	University of Nebraska at Kearney	FR	Pre-Law	3.54	26-13	26-13
Lorenzo Serna	Newman University	SO	Psychology	3.46	30-28	9-9
Scott Spreng	Ashland University	SO	Biology	3.73	16-20	9-13
Tyler Tesny	Lake Erie College	SO	Pre-Medicine	3.28	24-20	13-10
Matthew Turek	Gannon University	FR	Mathematics	3.62	17-12	14-10
Adam Walters	University of Findlay	SO	History	3.40	38-21	21-9
Chris Watson	University of Central Oklahoma	FR	Business Administration	3.40	25-14	25-14
Jeff Weiss	University of Indianapolis	SO	Nursing	3.20	54-35	31-20
Jordan White	University of Nebraska at Kearney	SR	Industrial Distribution	3.61	52-70	9-21
Cole Wilson	Southwest Minnesota State University	FR	Physical Education	3.39	14-3	14-3
Arik Yde	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	JR	Business	3.60	58-52	18-22

HONORABLE MENTION

HONORABLE MENTION								
				Overall	Career	Season		
Student Athlete	School	Class	Academic Major	GPA	Record	Record		
lan Abplanalp	Mercyhurst University	SO	Undecided	3.48	7-23	2-12		
Elias Arias	Colorado School of Mines	JR	Geophysics	3.03	13-26	6-11		
Benny Armstrong	Fort Hays State University	FR	Biology	3.05	16-23	16-23		
Eric Badertscher	Limestone College	FR	Business	3.27	7-8	7-8		
Kyle Begg	Tiffin University	FR	Law Enforcement	3.28	5-13	5-13		
Vladimir Bereshchenko	American International College	SR	Management	3.32	16-45	9-15		
Samuel Brehm	Gannon University	JR	Exercise Science	3.29	28-24	8-9		
Todd Brier	University of Central Missouri	SO	Safety Management	3.68	26-42	13-16		
Ashton Brown	University of Findlay	SO	Mathematics	3.28	33-44	17-17		
Scott Bulzan	Gannon University	FR	Nursing	3.32	7-15	7-15		
Pat Carter	Mercyhurst University	SR	Finance	3.33	22-47	4-10		
Matt Clark	University of Indianapolis	SR	Exercise Science	3.57	8-26	2-6		
Christian Comito	University of Nebraska at Kearney	JR	Family Studies	3.08	48-48	16-12		
Timothy Crocker	University of Nebraska at Kearney	so	Elementary Education	3.45	19-20	12-12		
Benton Crow	Northern State University	SR	Human Performance	3.07	27-24	2-4		
Tom Davies	Augustana College	so	Biology	3.43	16-17	2-3		
Weston Davis	University of Indianapolis	so	History Education	3.57	10-19	4-8		
Trevor Donarski	Colorado Mesa University	JR	Kinesiology	3.49	43-37	15-15		
Trevor Duke	Upper Iowa University	so	Business Administration	3.29	16-17	9-9		
Adli Edwards	Ashland University	SO	Science Education	3.26	20-15	17-6		
Dave Edwards	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	SO	Criminal Justice	3.48	7-19	2-7		
Brendan Eichmann	Minnesota State University Mankato	SO	Physical Education	3.11	44-34	20-14		
Jeremy Espinoza	University of Findlay	SR	Business Management	3.08	42-50	10-8		
William Evans	Truman State University	FR	Classics	3.65	1-12	1-12		
Alexander Folk	Minnesota State University Mankato	JR	Manufacturing Engineering	3.01	11-16	6-7		
Warren Galloway	Truman State University	SR	Exercise Science	3.19	19-27	5-10		
Kevin Gaughan	University of Indianapolis	SO	History	3.82	5-24	2-16		
Joel Geders	Truman State University	SO	Biology	3.16	4-18	4-16		
Otilio Gonzalez	San Francisco State University	SR	Criminal Justice	3.00	25-33	16-13		
Ian Grecco	Mercyhurst University	FR	Intelligence Studies	4.00	4-8	4-8		
Ryan Gregory	Belmont Abbey College	SR	Pre-Veterinarian	3.25	23-30	7-7		
Baker Haar	Northern State University	SO	Education	3,01	10-23	6-17		
Derek Hahn	Minnesota State University Mankato	SR	Business Administration	3.06	7-17	7-17		
Justin Harold	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	FR	Engineering	3.49	1-2	1-2		

Zach Hayes	Truman State University	JR	Exercise Science	3.34	36-58	8-22
Aaron Heidersheid	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	FR	Sports Management	3.26	14-22	14-22
Michael Hellman	Limestone College	so	Business Management	3.41	18-19	8-10
Trent Herold	St. Cloud State University	JR	Mathematics	3.42	13-21	1-2
Nathaniel Hupp	West Liberty University	FR	Biology	3.58	2-3	2-3
Will James	Belmont Abbey College	SO	Sports Management	3.18	16-23	4-1
Ian Kelly	Belmont Abbey College	SR	Criminal Justice	3.33	4-39	1-6
Ryan Kirby	Colorado State University-Pueblo	JR	Civil Engineering	3.20	4-36	1-13
Joshua Krupa	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	so	Education	3.03	15-18	13-11
Charles Lear	Gannon University	FR	English	3.52	8-12	8-12
Eric Lundgreen	Mercyhurst University	JR	Criminal Justice	3.21	16-37	2-7
Blake Lundgren	Northern State University	so	Sports Performance	3.46	26-28	14-13
Mark Mabry	Adams State College	so	History	3.55	18-23	6-6
Arlen Mase	Gannon University	SO	Pre Chiropractic	3.95	4-11	1-3
Tyler Mathison	St. Cloud State University	FR	Undecided	3.07	3-8	3-8
Kriss McCleary	University of Mary	SR	Physical Education	3.78	10-29	5-7
Steve McLeod	Newberry College	SR	Math Education	3.11	39-31	10-5
Kale Merrell	Augustana College	SO	Biology	3.00	11-7	2-3
Myers Miller	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	SR	Business	3.17	19-21	6-7
Trent Molacek	Southwest Minnesota State University	SR	Elementary Education	3.14	24-37	7-15
Joey Moorhouse	Maryville University	FR	Communication	3.15	21-15	21-15
Bradyn Neises	Augustana College	FR	Sports Management	3.05	10-9	10-9
Arman Ostadsharif	San Francisco State University	SR	Kinesiology	3.04	16-50	8-13
Martin Patron	University of Mary	SR	Math Education	3.21	22-20	17-12
Jordan Powell	Truman State University	SR	Pre-Medicine	3.69	2-28	0-4
Thomas Redmon	Truman State University	SR	History	3.24	15-59	5-10
Nick Rees	Belmont Abbey College	SR	English/Philosophy	3.42	30-38	7-10
Helmut Renschler	Truman State University	FR	History Education	3.24	9-20	9-20
Andrew Rodas	Southwest Minnesota State University	SO	Sports Management	3.20	12-21	8-12
Hampton Roese	Adams State College	so	Business Administration	3.12	2-10	1-8
Brett Rosedale	Maryville University	SR	Criminal Justice	3.28	45-29	19-10
Keith Ryan	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	JR	Business	3.14	23-15	9-5
Steven Sandefer	University of Indianapolis	SO	Physical Education	3.07	26-19	14-10
Stephen Smith	Seton Hill University	SO	Biology	3.74	19-22	14-15
TJ Stanton	Mercyhurst University	so	Criminal Justice	3.19	12-26	7-11
Seth Stonis	Mercyhurst University	JR	English Education	3.18	21-33	9-14
Parker Swanson	Augustana College	FR	Exercise Science	3.05	10-7	10-7
Louis Thornton	New Mexico Highlands University	SR	Human Performance	3.09	10-28	1-8
Braden Turner	East Stroudsburg University	SO	Business Management	3.00	32-21	24-13
Beau Voegeli	Northern State University	JR	Education	3.19	15-40	5-9
Randall Wagner	Seton Hill University	JR	Biology	3.07	22-48	13-19
Joseph Wagstaff	West Liberty University	FR	Accounting	3.14	8-14	8-14
Stephen Weimer	University of Nebraska at Kearney	JR	History	3.18	37-35	13-8
Trevor Wentt	King College	SO	Undecided	4.00	4-17	1-8
Zack Wilcox	Maryville University	SO	History Education	3.42	13-26	5-8
Rory Wilkinson	Fort Hays State University	SO	Human Performance	3.23	14-24	4-6
Derrick Williams	West Liberty University	JR	Criminal Justice	3.38	39-43	17-22
Travis Wokasch	Colorado School of Mines	SR	Geological Engineering	3.20	24-32	3-5

The 2011-2012 Division II All-Academic Wrestling Team consists of 164 student-athletes from 40 universities and colleges. Thirty-seven members were named to the first team, 45 members to the second team, and 82 were named as honorable mention. St. Cloud State University place four members on the first team, while Augustana College and the University of Nebraska at Kearney each placed three members on the first team. Four student-athletes were named to the team for the fourth time. They were Luke Rynish from the University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Jacob D. Horn from St. Cloud State University, Ethan Harris from the University of Indianapolis, and Jordan White from the University of Nebraska at Kearney.

The North Region dominated the academic competition with 19 of the first team selections, 15 of the second team selections, and 27 of the honorable mention selections.

In order for a student-athlete to be nominated to the Division II All-Academic Team, he needed to have a minimum 3.00 cumulative grade point average on a 4.0 scale. He must also be in at least his second full year at his school, be a varsity member on his team or a key reserve, demonstrate a degree of skill and have a minimum of two letters of recommendation (academic advisor and coach) submitted on his behalf.

2011-2012 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAMS

TOP TWENTY TEAMS

RANK		UNIVERSITY	TEAM GPA
1		University of Mary	3.334
2		Truman State University	3.308
3		Augustana College	3.287
4		University of Indianapolis	3.286
5		Gannon University	3.276
6		Western State College of Colorado	3.267
7		University of Nebraska at Kearney	3.257
8		American International College	3.251
9		Southwest Minnesota State University	3.243
10		Maryville University	3.239
11		Mercyhurst University	3.232
12		Northern State University	3.229
13		Colorado Mesa University	3.204
14		University of Wisconsin-Parkside	3.172
15		Minnesota State University-Mankato	3.166
16		Colorado School of Mines	3.128
17		Upper Iowa University	3.107
18		University of Findlay	3.058
19	ž.	St. Cloud State University	3.021
20		Adams State College	2.938

The University of Mary recorded the highest team grade point average (GPA) in the Nineteenth Annual Division II All-Academic Wrestling Team competition and has won the Academic National Championship. This is the first time that the University of Mary has achieved this honor. Nine other NCAA II schools have also won the National Championship. They include the University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Fort Hays State University, the University of Indianapolis, Colorado School of Mines, Truman State University, West Liberty State College, Minnesota State University-Mankato, the University of Nebraska at Omaha and the University of Nebraska at Kearney. Ten of the top twenty academic teams came from the North Region, four came from the East Region, four came from the West, and two came from Midwest Regions. The Team GPA is calculated by averaging the cumulative grade point averages of ten wrestlers from each team of which eight of those wrestlers must have competed in their team's NCAA II National Qualifying Tournament.